

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	ID 16	-0570	Version: 1	Name:		
Туре:	Reso	lution		Status:	Passed	
File created:	6/22/	2016		In control:	City Council	
On agenda:	7/19/	2016		Final action:	7/19/2016	
Title:	Resolution Authorizing Acceptance of Ownership of Drainageway and Open Space from CEG Friendly Manor, LLC at 503 Arrowhead Drive					
Sponsors:						
Indexes:						
Code sections:						
Attachments:	1. Arrowood DWOS Site Plan.pdf, 2. CEG Friendly Manor.pdf, 3. 16-0570 DWOSP Resolution - 503 Arrowhead Dr.pdf					
Date	Ver.	Action By	/	Act	ion	Result
7/19/2016	1	City Cou	ıncil	ado	opt	Pass

Resolution Authorizing Acceptance of Ownership of Drainageway and Open Space from CEG Friendly Manor, LLC at 503 Arrowhead Drive

Department: Engineering and Inspections Council District: 4

Public Hearing: N/A Advertising Date/By: N/A

Contact 1 and Phone: Kenny McDowell, Engineering & Inspections 373-2302 Contact 2 and Phone: Ted Partrick, Engineering & Inspections 373-2302

PURPOSE:

The Property Management Section of Engineering & Inspections Department is in the process of taking in designated drainageway and open space as described on an approved and recorded subdivision plat. Approval of the acceptance by City Council is requested.

BACKGROUND:

Some subdivision plats require that drainageway and open space areas be dedicated to the City and the public in order to meet planning guidelines. The City has the option of accepting these for ownership. The developer for this project is CEG Friendly Manor, LLC who has agreed to provide a deed of dedication for this land. The indicated drainageway and open space area on this plat will become City owner property. This was reviewed and accepted by the Parks and Recreation Department following discussion with both Planning and Water Resources. The Parks and Recreation Commission approved the recommendation to accept the dedicated drainageway and open space area on June 8, 2016.

The subject property is located at 503 Arrowhead Drive, parcel #0042354 (3.95 acres), and the subdivision plat

is Plat book 154 Page 047. The property is zoned CU-RM-12.

BUDGET IMPACT:

Funding in the amount of \$26.00 for the Guilford County Register of Deeds recording fees are budgeted in the Parks and Recreation Department Account #101-5029-01.5288. Funding for the minimal maintenance of the drainageway and open space area is currently budgeted in the Field Operations Right-of Way maintenance budget.

RECOMMENDATION / ACTION REQUESTED:

The Property Management Section of the Engineering & Inspections Department recommends approval of the acceptance of this dedication by deed.